Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce		02-18-2	2005		Patent and Trademark Office	
1-11-	REC			3ET		E VED
1/3//		102944			JÁN S	3 1 2005
	To the Assistant Commiss	ioner for Patents: Please recor	d the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof	E.	
Name of conveying p	party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving party	(ies):	
a) Karim Rashidb) Ted Wang			Company: Address:	Method Products, Inc. 30 Hotaling Place, 3 rd		
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached	'□Yes Œ No	City/State/Zip:	_		
			Addition	al name(s) & address(cs) attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🔞 No	
3. Nature of conveyance	e:					
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agre	ement \Box	Change of Name Merger				
☐ Other:	_					
Execution Dates: (a) 12/2	1/2004; and 1/27/2005					
4. Application number((s) or patent number(s)		Attorney Doc	ket No. 40015	3-42	_ [
If this document is being	filed together with a new	application, the execution d	ate of the application	on is :		-
A. Patent Application	on No. <u>29/210.471</u>		B. Patent No.(s	s): <u>NA</u>		
		Additional numbers attached	? □Yes 図 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 			Total number of applications and patents involved:			-
Name:	Donald L. Bartels					
Company:	Coudert Brothers LLP		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$	3 40.00	
Street Address:	One Market Spear Tower, Suite 210	ın.	1	deficiencies be charged t	to Deposit Account	ŀ
City/State/Zip:	San Francisco, CA 941					
			8. Deposit Ac	count Number:	13-0201	
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			1
						_
9. Statement and Signa						
To the best of my kno document.	owledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true	and correct and an	y attached copy is a true	copy of the original	
Donald L. Bartels Name of Person Signing	28,282 Reg No.	120	Signature	Lot	January 31, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages included to the control of th	ding cover sheet, attachments 2 130201 - 29210471	and document:	2			
1 802i 40.00 pm)				

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 1/31/2005 6:01:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:1 415 977 6110 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Karim Rashid, residing at 357 W. 17th Street, New York, NY 10011, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Method Products, Inc., having a business location at 30 Hotaling Place, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States Patent entitled:

BOTTLE

Serial No. 29/210,471 filed July 30, 2004 and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

COUNTY OF New York

on <u>lect_le_21</u>, <u>leo</u>4, before me, <u>loo</u>6 <u>t. Polostri</u>, personally appeared <u>krim Rajkid</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PABLO E. POLASTRI

NO. 41-4628677 QUALIFIED IN QUEENS CO.

Signature

Name: Karim Rashid

PALOALTO 4075112v1

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 1/31/2005 6:01:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:1 415 977 6110 * DURATION (mm-ss);01-26

PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Ted Wang, residing at 2712 O'Harte Road, San Pablo, California 94806, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Method Products, Inc., having a business location at 30 Hotaling Place, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States Patent entitled:

BOTTLE

Serial No. 29/210,471 filed July 30, 2004 and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

COUNTY OF DAN FRANCISCO

personally appeared Test Testing who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Name: Ted

ANTONIO LOCATEU

PALOALTO 4075112v1

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 1/31/2005 6:01:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:1 415 977 6110 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0158